## RESOLUTION NO. 5-77

## RESOLUTION IN REFERENCE TO MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS it is in the best interest of our community and public participation in our government that the residents of the Village of Chatham be advised of the regular meetings of this Board of Trustees and be encouraged to join us in reaching decisions concerning the future of our village; and

WHEREAS the establishment of a permanent time and date for meetings of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham would be of service to the residents of our community in joining us in this decision-making process;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM:

That the meetings of this Board of Trustees will be held on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each month at 7:00 p.m. at the Village of Chatham Municipal Building; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any change in the time or date of such meetings will be made known to the residents of this community at the earliest possible time.

PASSED 7/20 10 1977

APPROVED May 10, 1977

President, Board of Trustees Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Millage Clerk